
VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT
Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna - 801505

P ho n e * 0612-2252553, 22525 42, 225L622, F ax-2250325

Email :- vpmu.Pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: )333 Dated : 24.06.2023

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Repairing of the wall of Admn Section

at Feeder Balancing Dairy, Patna. The details scope of work as per BOQ attached

herewith.

Interested parties may be subrnit their quotation latest by 05.07.2023 by 5.00 pm in sealed

envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of

the envelop Tiles "Repairing of the wall of Admn Section at FBD, Patna."

Bidder must be registered for civilwork in Bihar Govt or COMFED, Patna.

Enclosure: As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD
2) AIlthe legal document i.e. Photo, lD Proof

Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC
Patnadairy.org



VAISHAL PATTIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH tTD.
(Potno Doiry Project)

Feeder Boloncing Doiry COMPLEX, PHULWARISHARIF. Potno-801505)
An lS0 220A4:2A45 Certilied Orgonizolion)

P ho ne; 22525 53, 2252542, 225 1 622, Fox:06 I 2 -2250325
E-moil: Vpmunin@gmoil.com / vpmu.engg@gmoil.com

GST no.. 1 0AAAAV8463B1 ZV

Bill of Quantities (BOQ)

Work:- Repairing of the wall of Admin section

RATESARE BASED ON BSOR 2022

S.No. BSOR

2027

Description ol works
Length

(m)
Height

(m)
Quantity

{sqm}

Rate

Rs per

sqm

Amount
(ln Rsl

I P - 188/
11.46.2

Dismantling Old plaster or skirting raking out ioints and
cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of
rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead. 4.2 2 8.4 2t.7 182.28

7
P -2331

15.56

Providing and laving Vitrified tiles (thickness specified

manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 %

and conforming to 1.5. 15622, of approved make, in all
colours & shade, in skirting, riser.of steps, over 12 mm
thick bed cement mortar 1:3 ( l cement t 3 coarse sand ),
including grouting the joint with white cement &
matching pigments etc. complete,
Size of tile 600 x 6O0 mm

4.2 7 8.4 1191.8 700L1.L2

3 Carriage Charges

Plastering of 12 mm thick with 1:3 cement mortar
a Coarse Sand (0.01548 x 8.4) 0.13 cum 1258.32 163.58

b Cement (0.0051 x 8.4) 0.042 MT 492.75 20.7

Difference of costs

Cement (0.0051 x 8.4) 0.042 MT 204.7 8.59

Total i ln Rs ) = to386.77

Rounding off ( ln Rs ) 10386.00

Rs. Ten Thousand Three Hundred And Eighty Six Only.

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK
1.0 ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q. RATE a/o

2.0 ABOVE THE 8.0.Q. RATE (PRESENT) %
,n BELOW THE B.O.Q. RATE (PRESENT) %

./t
/ lt tt ,-'.l'I

l\e,'l,l\ A D L -l
-'-'rfl"ot jru"

5rgnature df clrent

l\or,l')ti":' -'
.J.,i,'Lt:

,i\;$\, 
.,')

Signature of contractor


